Form PTO-1585         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE           (Rev. 03/01)         OMB No. 0631-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)         PATENTS ONLY         U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Amir FARSHID Robert BELAND	Name: <u>Med-Eng Systems Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2 <u>400 St. Lauront Boulevard</u>
🖾 Assignment 🦳 Merger	C, BC, BB, BB, A <u>TOY OJ, HAUJOH, DQUIBYAJU</u>
Security Agreement	
	City: <u>Ottawa</u> Province: <u>Ontario K1G 6C4 Canada</u>
Execution Date: February 21, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/220,983	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: James M, Durlacher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to an American Express
Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP	credit card. See attached PTO-2038 form.
	8. Deposit account number;
Street Address; Bank One Center/Tower	
<u>111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700</u>	23-3030
City: Indianapolis State; Indiana Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
-	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	- 4
James M. Durlacher, Reg. No. 28,840	m. Duslacher April 7, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
$\mathcal{V}$	stablet attachments and desurport.
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner for Patents, Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 016032 FRAME: 0455

## 74698-113 AOS:slb

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, AMIR FARSHID and ROBERT BELAND, citizens of CANADA, whose full post office addresses are

1) 440 Wiggins Pvt., Apt.#305, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 1A7, Canada;

2) 1012 – 2460 Southvale Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K1B 4L8, Canada;

respectfully, have designed certain improvements in

## GARMENT WITH SHOULDER PROTECTOR

for which an application for a design patent for such design is to be filed in the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC., whose full post office address is 2400 St. Laurent Boulevard, Ottawa, Ontario, K1G 6C4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: 29/220,983 Filing Date: January 7, 2005

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said INVENTORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC., the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said design, as fully described and claimed in the application executed by me concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Design Letters Patent to the said MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC., as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC., and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

i

Ottawa file no.74698-113

- 2 -

2005 EXECUTED 215+ day of FEBRUDRY this WITNESS-

AMIR FARSHID

EXECUTED day of Petruary 2005 this WITNESS AND

PATENT REEL: 016032 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 04/07/2005**